05-19-2004 Form PTO-1994 I SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office NLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 102748502 Tab settings 😅 😂 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **General Dynamics Government Systems** Name: General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc. Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 400 John Quincy Road General Partnership **Limited Partnership** State: MA Zip: 02780-1069 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other signee is not domiciled in the United St Other\_ e is not domiciled in the United States, a domest tive designation is attached: \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_ Ne (Designations must be a separate document from easignm Additional name(s) & address( as) attached? Yes Execution Date:\_\_\_ May 11, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Tradèmark Registration No.(s) 2,617,346 and A. Trademark Application No.(s)\_ 2.685.476 Yes V No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Roger P. Furey, Esq. 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... Internal Address: **Enclosed** KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN East Lobby - Suite 700 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 8. Deposit account number: Deposit Account of Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenmen, 50-1877 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007

> Maif documents to be recorded with required sever sheet information to: Commissioner of Putent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Sylvia D. Davis, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

May 12, 2004

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 1, 2003 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of the Effective Date by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "<u>Contribution Agreement</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION as recited in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest that Assignor possesses and has the right to transfer in and to the registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Contribution Agreement, the terms of the Contribution Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Contribution Agreement.

\* \* \* \* \*

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0474

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

> GENERAL DYNAMICS **GOVERNMENT** SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By: Name: Margaret N. House

Title: Secretary

GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: Secretary

STATE OF Vergers ) SS.

On this 11th day of Many Zooy there appeared before me Many of Mouse personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignor.

My Commission Expires November SO, 2004

STATE OF Virginia )
COUNTY OF Juifry )
SS.

On this 11 day of Way 200 there appeared before me Mayuret M. House, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignee.

My Commission Expires November 30, 2004

## **SCHEDULE A**

ESSERVICE RESERVATIONS				
Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark		
2,617,346	9/10/02	INTRIGUE		
2,685,476	2/11/03	INTRIGUE plus design		

REREIGN READ MARK RIVERS HAVE ONS				
Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark	
СТМ	2364982	12/12/02	INTRIGUE plus design	
CTM	2365245	2/20/03	INTRIGUE	

A - 1

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0476